Doctor of Nursing Practice

The following resolution is presented to the committee for approval and recommendation to the Board of Trustees for appropriate action:

Resolution 20 -

WHEREAS, Wright State University is proposing a new Doctor of Nursing Practice degree within the College of Nursing and Health; and

WHEREAS, the Doctor of Nursing Practice will provide Ohio citizens with expert nurse leaders who have advanced nursing knowledge and skills emphasizing a focus on informatics to foster positive healthcare systems outcomes; and

WHEREAS, the program will provide a Doctor of Nursing Practice degree with a unique inter-professional learning model that includes courses in Engineering, Business, and Public Health, as well as Nursing; and

WHEREAS, the program requires students to complete a project that addresses a gap, problem, or challenge in a healthcare system or population; and

WHEREAS, the program will implement a 5-year diversity student recruitment and retention plan: and

WHEREAS, the program has been approved by the Faculty Senate and the Provost; therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the Doctor of Nursing Practice degree as submitted to the meeting be, and the same hereby is endorsed.

To move this resolution to the Public Session for a vote, a motion and second are needed.

I offer this Motion: Do I have a Second: